

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
CONTINENTAL SOLDIERS PARK TURF REPLACEMENT
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-1916

BID DATE: March 6, 2020

TIME: 11:30 A.M.

The LandTek Group, Inc.
235 County Line Road
Amityville NY 11701

Applied Landscaping Technology
145 River Road
Montville NJ 07045

Picerno-Girodano Construction
200 Market Street
Kenilworth NJ 07033

Sprinturf, LLC
146 Fairchild Street, Suite 150
Daniel Island SC 29492

Dakota Excavating Contractor
481 Hackensack Avenue
Hackensack NJ 07601

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 178,382.00	\$ 178,382.00	\$ 142,400.00	\$ 142,400.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Synthetic Turf Removal and Disposal	S.F.	173,000	\$ 0.65	\$ 112,450.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 185,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 155,700.00
4	Synthetic Turf	S.F.	206,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 824,000.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 733,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 824,000.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 879,620.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 859,020.00
5	Concrete Turf Footing	L.F.	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 30,900.00
6	Finishing Stone	C.Y.	250	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	1,100	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 54,450.00
8	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' High	L.F.	900	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 43,200.00
9	Baseball/Softball Backstop	UNIT	2	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
10	Softball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
11	Baseball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	Portable Baseball Pitcher's Mound	UNIT	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	No Item												
14	Portable Synthetic Turf Bases (Set of 3)	UNIT	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Semi-Permanent Home Plate	UNIT	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Total Base Bid Items				\$ 1,285,550.00		\$ 1,248,812.00		\$ 1,368,100.00		\$ 1,290,035.00		\$ 1,402,770.00
Alternate Bid A													
16A	Deduction Alternate: Turf Infill Recycling, Reuse, and Installation (Includes any testing, screening, and temporary storage)	S.F.	100,000	\$ 0.85	\$ (85,000.00)	\$ 0.32	\$ (32,000.00)	\$ 0.83	\$ (83,000.00)	\$ 0.175	\$ (17,500.00)	\$ 0.70	\$ (70,000.00)
	Total Alternate Bid A				\$ (85,000.00)		\$ (32,000.00)		\$ (83,000.00)		\$ (17,500.00)		\$ (70,000.00)
Alternate Bid B													
17B	Protective Netting, 20' High	L.F.	400	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 83,600.00
	Total Alternate Bid B				\$ 68,000.00		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 54,000.00		\$ 83,600.00
Alternate Bid C													
18C	Core-Drilled Chain-Link Fence Post	UNIT	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
19C	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' High (Modified)	L.F.	1,350	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 60,895.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,700.00
20C	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
21C	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 10' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Total Alternate Bid C				\$ 64,900.00		\$ 56,315.00		\$ 67,600.00		\$ 57,777.00		\$ 67,900.00
Alternate Bid D													
22D	Protective Netting, 30' High	L.F.	300	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 229.30	\$ 68,790.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 70,500.00
	Total Alternate Bid D				\$ 66,000.00		\$ 86,100.00		\$ 54,000.00		\$ 68,790.00		\$ 70,500.00
Alternate Bid E													
23E	Softball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 40')	L.S.	1	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 48,226.00	\$ 48,226.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
	Total Alternate Bid E				\$ 36,500.00		\$ 48,226.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 60,200.00		\$ 62,000.00
Alternate Bid F													
24F	Baseball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 48')	L.S.	1	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 55,062.00	\$ 55,062.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
	Total Alternate Bid F				\$ 41,400.00		\$ 55,062.00		\$ 52,000.00		\$ 69,300.00		\$ 66,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C, D, E, F				\$ 1,477,350.00		\$ 1,532,515.00		\$ 1,564,700.00		\$ 1,582,602.00		\$ 1,682,770.00

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
CONTINENTAL SOLDIERS PARK TURF REPLACEMENT
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-1916

BID DATE: March 6, 2020

TIME: 11:30 A.M.

Thomas & Sons Builders LLC
DBA Develop Builders
174 Cedar Road
New Milford NJ 07646

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1" BASE BID													
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Synthetic Turf Removal and Disposal	S.F.	173,000	\$ 0.71	\$ 122,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Synthetic Turf	S.F.	206,000	\$ 4.36	\$ 898,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Concrete Turf Footing	L.F.	600	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Finishing Stone	C.Y.	250	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	1,100	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 8' High	L.F.	900	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Baseball/Softball Backstop	UNIT	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Softball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 7,917.00	\$ 7,917.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Baseball Dugout Team Benches	L.S.	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Portable Baseball Pitcher's Mound	UNIT	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	No Item												
14	Portable Synthetic Turf Bases (Set of 3)	UNIT	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Semi-Permanent Home Plate	UNIT	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Bid Items					\$ 1,367,767.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid A													
16A	Deduction Alternate: Turf Infill Recycling, Reuse, and Installation (includes any testing, screening, and temporary storage)	S.F.	100,000	\$ 0.29	\$ (29,000.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid A					\$ (29,000.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid B													
17B	Protective Netting, 20' High	L.F.	400	\$ 181.50	\$ 72,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid B					\$ 72,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid C													
18C	Core-Drilled Chain-Link Fence Post	UNIT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19C	Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' High (Modified)	L.F.	1,350	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20C	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21C	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC-Coated Steel, 10' Wide, 4' High (Modified)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid C					\$ 65,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid D													
22D	Protective Netting, 30' High	L.F.	300	\$ 234.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid D					\$ 70,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid E													
23E	Softball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 40')	L.S.	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid E					\$ 70,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Alternate Bid F													
24F	Baseball Dugout Shade Structures (8' x 48')	L.S.	1	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Alternate Bid F					\$ 73,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BIDS A, B, C, D, E, F					\$ 1,689,567.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -